

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11487/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2002 in RA No. 185/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RULDU RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 12879-12881 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3293 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Siwach,adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash,adv.
Mr.Anil K.Sharma,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners are directed to take steps to serve the unserved respondents within a period of six weeks from date. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service within the time specified, the special leave petitions against the unserved respondents will stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER