

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S.L.P.(Civil) No.11487 of 2003

(From the judgment and order dated 5.9.2002 in RA.No.185/02 in CWP.10774/99 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RULDU RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12879-12881 of 2003

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing affidavit of dasti service and office report)

with SLP(C)No.3293 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Dhaiya,Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Sharma,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash,Adv.

Mr.Dharam Singh,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.Girdhar G.Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms.Vinita G.Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr.ashotosh Kr.Misra,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for substitution.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master