

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12879-12881/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2002 in RA No. 276/2002 & RA No. 277/2002 and RA 278/02 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased R.No.1 in SLP(C)No.12881/2003)(with office report)

Date: 22/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The defects in the application for substitution to be cured within two weeks failing which the application shall stand dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER